BY: Senator Della

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 247, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0247/074635/2), strike Amendment No. 5 in its entirety.

On page 14 of the bill, in line 9, on page 15 in lines 26 and 27, 31, and 35, on page 16 in line 3, and on page 25 in lines 16 and 26 and 27, in each instance, strike "APRIL 17, 2001" and substitute "JUNE 1, 2002".

On page 6 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 14 of Amendment No. 10, strike "<u>DECEMBER 1, 2001</u>" and substitute "<u>JUNE 1, 2002</u>".

On page 7 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in lines 11 and 14 of Amendment No. 10, in each instance, strike "DECEMBER 1, 2001" and substitute "JUNE 1, 2002".